
Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:50    Viento: +0.0

1 1198 Yago Irache Fernandez
A.D. Sprint

24/03/2007
M27305

6 11.99 8

2 1177 (t) Asier Diaz Fernández
A. A. Moratalaz

30/04/2007
M27361

5 12.07 7

3 184 Juan Lorente Gomez
Atletismo Leganes

02/03/2007
M8393

4 12.14 6

4 277 Yago Nebreda Boto
Atletismo Alcorcon

07/08/2008
M1936

2 12.58 5

5 789 Lucas Berruezo Paez
A.A. Mostoles

01/03/2007
M5612

3 12.72 4

6 432 Diego Moreno Mancheño
Union Atletica Coslada

28/12/2007
M26017

7 12.79 3

7 642 Gonzalo Pelaez Benito
A.D. Marathon

01/02/2007
M4742

1 12.87 2

8 862 (t) Lucas Avila Agraz
At. Arroyomolinos

01/06/2007
M25593

8 13.11 1

100m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:20

1 919 (f) Samuel Chuckweneka Rodriguez Igbinomwanmia
Atletismo Alcorcon

06/01/2007
M5352

5 36.40 8

2 793 Hugo Fernandez Oliver
A.A. Mostoles

22/06/2008
M2830

4 37.21 7

3 733 Alberto Garcia Delgado
A. A. Moratalaz

31/03/2007
M18558

3 39.03 6

4 593 Adrian Millanes Martin
A.D. Sprint

30/11/2008
M13438

6 39.30 5

5 435 Hugo Hernandez Serrano
Union Atletica Coslada

18/01/2008
M14125

2 39.47 4

6 650 Alvaro-ashenafi Seco Garcia
A.D. Marathon

28/08/2008
M17899

7 42.49 3

300m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:40

1 868 Dario Villares Gallardo
At. Arroyomolinos

22/04/2007
M7831

8 1:29.58 8

2 188 Alejandro Muñoz Alvarez
Atletismo Leganes

04/09/2007
M24591

4 1:30.83 7

3 63 (f) Miguel Villaverde Martinez
A.D. Sprint

09/05/2007
M7065

5 1:30.89 6

4 807 (t) Hugo Perez Jaime
A.A. Mostoles

11/07/2007
M7036

6 1:34.04 5

5 33 (f) Hector Del Nacimiento Fernandez
A. A. Moratalaz

19/12/2007
M16036

3 1:34.54 4

6 920 (f) Joaquin Vega Barderas
Atletismo Alcorcon

11/02/2008
M5086

2 1:35.36 3

7 649 Javier Santos Arroyo
A.D. Marathon

29/10/2007
M17518

7 1:36.56 2

8 430 (t) Adrian Sanchez Montejano
Union Atletica Coslada

25/06/2008
M3141

1 1:47.51 1

600m MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:00

1 275 Samuel Matamoros Alonso
Atletismo Alcorcon

17/05/2007
M24647

6 3:05.12 8

2 461 (f) Marcos Gallego Fernandez
A.D. Sprint

11/01/2007
M24036

2 3:06.57 7

3 194 (t) Alvaro Santiago Perez
Atletismo Leganes

04/12/2008
M12354

3 3:10.08 6

4 797 Daniel Guerrero Navarro
A.A. Mostoles

02/01/2008
M2822

5 3:18.85 5

5 1325 Juan De Lara De Lucas
A.D. Marathon

28/11/2008
M28105

1 3:18.92 4

1153 (t) Mateo Perez Martín-menasalvas
A. A. Moratalaz

26/09/2008
M27040

4 NP

1.000m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:40

1 736 Alejandro Ibañez Jaramillo
A. A. Moratalaz

15/09/2007
M3473

2 9:31.36 8

2 632 Enrique Martin Lopez
A.D. Marathon

01/07/2007
M20548

6 9:47.51 7

3 790 (t) Daniel Collantes Loa
A.A. Mostoles

21/08/2007
M22843

5 10:23.23 6

4 250 Sergio Gil Gonzalez
Atletismo Alcorcon

23/10/2007
M6851

3 10:26.25 5

5 588 Jorge Juarros Perez
A.D. Sprint

29/05/2007
M16804

1 10:59.51 4

6 189 (t) Marcos Romera Mata
Atletismo Leganes

29/10/2008
M15264

4 12:21.06 3

3.000m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:15    Viento: +0.0

1 582 Diego Espeso Cantolla
A.D. Sprint

15/03/2008
M127

5 14.79 8

2 93 (f) Jorge Calleja Carrera
A.D. Marathon

19/04/2008
M8096

4 15.02 7

3 1085 (f) (t) Sergio Avila Verdu
A. A. Moratalaz

02/08/2007
M11930

3 15.71 6

4 221 (t) Adrian Aedo Garcia-redondo
Atletismo Alcorcon

28/11/2007
M17563

6 16.28 5

5 192 (t) Lucas Salinero Pradillo
Atletismo Leganes

21/06/2007
M850

2 19.65 4

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:55

1 648 Pablo Rojo Castaño
A.D. Marathon

09/01/2007
M4599

4 42.99 8

2 584 Samuel Flores Martinez
A.D. Sprint

04/10/2007
M7604

5 43.55 7

3 867 Daniel Perez Belmonte
At. Arroyomolinos

28/03/2008
M12803

2 45.30 6

4 1169 (t) Ivan Valentin Moron
A. A. Moratalaz

05/09/2008
M27164

6 47.31 5

5 298 (t) Adrian Serrano Gonzalez
Atletismo Alcorcon

07/05/2008
M12546

3 47.75 4

300m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:00

1 592 Miliyon Medina Velasco
A.D. Sprint

29/02/2008
M52

3 5:10.89 8

2 739 (t) Carlos Salgado Navarrete
A. A. Moratalaz

03/06/2007
M19915

6 5:17.69 7

3 637 Jaime Moreno Ruiz
A.D. Marathon

03/07/2007
M12724

4 5:19.87 6

4 199 (f) (t) Jorge Martinez Muñoz
A.A. Mostoles

16/04/2008
M6893

1 5:39.09 5

5 183 (t) Alejandro Lopez Rico
Atletismo Leganes

07/02/2007
M25127

2 5:52.63 4

247 (t) Gabriel Fernandez Tocino
Atletismo Alcorcon

26/02/2008
M24674

5 NP

1.500m Obst. MASC.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:40

1 720 (f) Iker Diaz Montilla
A.D. Marathon

12/07/2007
M9040

1.80 8

1.65 O/1.68 -/1.71 O/1.74 O/1.77 XO/1.80 XO/1.83 -
2 586 Joaquin Gonzalez Granados

A.D. Sprint
01/05/2007

M15537
1.74 7

1.65 O/1.68 O/1.71 XO/1.74 XO/1.77 -/1.80 XXX
3 911 (f) Daniel Roncero Bellido

Atletismo Alcorcon
25/01/2007

M5834
1.68 6

1.60 XXO/1.65 XO/1.68 XXO/1.71 XXX
4 208 (f) (t) Marcos Esteban Gonzalez

A.A. Mostoles
27/10/2008

M16058
1.50 4.5

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 O/1.50 XO/1.55 XXX
4 863 (t) Miguel Fernandez Carrillo

At. Arroyomolinos
07/09/2007

M25603
1.50 4.5

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 O/1.50 XO/1.55 XXX
6 191 (t) Leo Romero Medina

Atletismo Leganes
18/07/2008

M12352
1.45 3

1.30 O/1.40 O/1.45 O/1.50 XXX
7 1084 (f) (t) Daniel Anton Barahona

A. A. Moratalaz
05/01/2008

M15301
1.40 2

1.30 O/1.40 XXO/1.45 XXX

Altura MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:30

1 101 (f) Jesus Muiña Salazar
A.D. Marathon

09/09/2008
M1701

2.10 8

1.60 O/1.80 -/2.00 O/2.10 O/2.20 XXX
579 Dario Costalago Martin

A.D. Sprint
28/09/2008

M4245
SM

1.60 -
1301 (t) Francisco Javier Fernandez Aceituna

A. A. Moratalaz
04/11/2007

M28082
NP

Pértiga MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:00

1 583 Eric Fanucchi Martin
A.D. Sprint

25/11/2007
M6709

5.94
+0.0

5.58
-0.5

5.96
+0.0

5.89
-0.5

5.96
+0.0

8

2 281 Alberto Ortiz Maestre
Atletismo Alcorcon

23/12/2007
M25640

5.34
+0.0

4.02
+0.0

5.40
+0.0

5.07
+0.0

5.40
+0.0

7

3 1141 (t) Héctor Álvarez Campuzano
A.D. Marathon

13/12/2007
M23192

3.25
+0.0

4.31
-0.4

5.00
-0.3

5.06
+0.0

5.06
+0.0

6

4 438 Marcos Delgado Lopez
Union Atletica Coslada

26/09/2007
M5889

X
+0.0

X
-0.8

4.97
+0.0

5.05
+0.0

5.05
+0.0

5

5 796 (t) Ivan Gonzalez Torres
A.A. Mostoles

29/01/2007
M13893

4.82
+0.0

4.89
+0.0

4.68
-0.5

4.84
+0.0

4.89
+0.0

4

6 193 (t) Felipe Sanchez Fraile
Atletismo Leganes

04/09/2008
M10456

4.24
+0.0

4.43
+0.0

4.19
+0.0

4.12
+0.0

4.43
+0.0

3

7 866 (t) Ismael Muñoz Diaz
At. Arroyomolinos

15/09/2007
M25612

4.18
+0.0

4.41
-0.6

4.21
-0.2

4.26
+0.0

4.41
-0.6

2

8 1168 (t) Javier Montes Villarejo
A. A. Moratalaz

03/01/2008
M27203

3.28
+0.0

3.24
-0.3

X
+0.0

X
+0.0

3.28
+0.0

1

Longitud MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:00

1 871 (f) Nicolas Stanislas Guerra Chaves
A.D. Sprint

01/04/2008
M7919

12.83
-1.6

12.92
-1.3

X
+0.0

12.99
+0.0

12.99
+0.0

8

2 253 (t) Ruben Gomez Criado
Atletismo Alcorcon

08/02/2008
M3204

9.16
-0.3

11.00
-2.0

11.35
+0.0

11.12
-0.6

11.35
+0.0

7

3 624 (t) Mateo Gonzalez Silva
A.D. Marathon

21/08/2007
M15159

10.71
-2.3

10.84
+0.0

10.58
+0.0

10.41
+0.0

10.84
+0.0

6

4 738 (t) Diego Maroto Garcia
A. A. Moratalaz

28/06/2007
M21406

10.67
-1.1

10.59
+0.0

10.40
+0.0

X
+0.0

10.67
-1.1

5

5 190 (t) Martin Romeral Cubillo
Atletismo Leganes

01/01/2008
M17757

10.60
-1.0

10.43
+0.0

10.07
-0.2

10.40
-1.7

10.60
-1.0

4

803 Hector Moreno Garcia
A.A. Mostoles

10/07/2007
M3593

NP

440 Sergio Lopez Bris
Union Atletica Coslada

12/01/2007
M5888

NP

Triple Salto MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:10

1 1092 (f) Jesus Oliva Diaz
A. A. Moratalaz

04/01/2007
M6188

11.65 X 11.45 X 11.65 8

2 585 Daniel Garzon Rueda
A.D. Sprint

09/02/2007
M1510

8.98 9.73 10.33 9.80 10.33 7

3 181 (t) Manuel Figuereo Garcia
Atletismo Leganes

12/03/2008
M1425

8.94 8.86 9.07 9.80 9.80 6

4 1176 (t) Hugo Garcia Andres
A.A. Mostoles

07/09/2008
M27118

7.96 8.21 7.64 7.22 8.21 5

5 229 (t) Mario Cabrero Del Coso
Atletismo Alcorcon

27/12/2008
M12193

7.05 7.04 6.65 6.93 7.05 4

6 1326 (e) (t) Tytus Zasowski 
A.D. Marathon

02/01/2008
M28106

X 6.35 6.87 6.68 6.87 3

Peso (4kg) MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:35

1 99 (f) Marcos Fernandez Pastor
A.D. Marathon

17/05/2007
M15796

X 40.73 X X 40.73 8

2 1087 (f) Enzo Garcia De Antonio
A. A. Moratalaz

12/12/2007
M6727

37.64 35.09 X X 37.64 7

3 195 (t) Miguel Angel Tardio Torrente
Atletismo Leganes

03/08/2007
M2144

X 24.88 X X 24.88 6

4 870 (f) Mario Gomez Garlaschi
A.D. Sprint

11/01/2008
M8699

X 23.44 22.83 24.02 24.02 5

5 283 Hugo Palmero Carbonero
Atletismo Alcorcon

22/11/2008
M12562

17.43 15.52 21.47 23.23 23.23 4

Disco (1kg) MASC.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:00

1 284 Christian Paz Ferrando
Atletismo Alcorcon

23/02/2008
M4068

29.67 27.18 31.84 31.42 31.84 8

2 1240 Marco Martinez De Pison Gonzalez
A.D. Sprint

10/01/2007
M27674

23.67 24.97 X X 24.97 7

3 439 (t) Pablo Rioja Gomez
Union Atletica Coslada

31/10/2008
M25755

18.86 24.94 21.39 X 24.94 6

1178 (t) Carlos Medina Alvarez
A. A. Moratalaz

20/01/2007
M27364

NP

Martillo (4kg) MASC. 

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:20

1 647 Marco Rodriguez Sanz
A.D. Marathon

01/05/2007
M7327

44.76 44.72 45.02 43.76 45.02 8

2 222 (t) Pablo Alvarez Araque
Atletismo Alcorcon

25/07/2007
M19552

X 35.57 34.71 33.97 35.57 7

3 865 Mateo Manfredotti Garcia
At. Arroyomolinos

28/02/2007
M5678

X 35.19 - - 35.19 6

4 872 (f) Luis Miguel Hernandez Moreno
A.D. Sprint

06/08/2008
M4709

32.74 34.57 30.14 34.21 34.57 5

5 437 (t) Jose Agustin Gonzalez Garcia
Union Atletica Coslada

03/02/2008
M8754

34.14 - 31.02 X 34.14 4

6 811 Alejandro Sanz Ruiz
A.A. Mostoles

02/02/2008
M2798

31.64 33.09 31.12 27.81 33.09 3

7 730 (t) Gonzalo Canosa De Aguinaga
A. A. Moratalaz

10/01/2007
M18727

30.94 31.77 31.44 25.98 31.77 2

8 187 (t) Izan Martin Moreno
Atletismo Leganes

15/12/2007
M17741

17.72 20.12 X X 20.12 1

Jabalina (600g) MASC.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:00

1 631 Marcos Manzano Armenteros
A.D. Marathon

11/02/2007
M8746

26:53.80 8 >

2 581 Miguel De Arriba Castilla
A.D. Sprint

15/02/2008
M2966

27:31.00 7 >

3 200 (f) Diego Sanz Villares
A.A. Mostoles

18/09/2008
M1268

30:20.84 6

1154 (t) Alvaro Hernandez Alyou
A. A. Moratalaz

30/03/2008
M27237

NP

5.000m Marcha MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:30

1 A.D. Sprint 4 45.46 8
582 Diego Espeso Cantolla 15/03/2008 M127
586 Joaquin Gonzalez Granados 01/05/2007 M15537

1198 Yago Irache Fernandez 24/03/2007 M27305
583 Eric Fanucchi Martin 25/11/2007 M6709

2 Atletismo Alcorcon 3 46.48 7
281 Alberto Ortiz Maestre 23/12/2007 M25640
277 Yago Nebreda Boto 07/08/2008 M1936

1140 (t) Sergio Loarte Martin 20/02/2007 M1873
919 (f) Samuel Chuckweneka Rodriguez Igbinomwanmia06/01/2007 M5352

3 A.D. Marathon 5 46.74 6
642 Gonzalo Pelaez Benito 01/02/2007 M4742
648 Pablo Rojo Castaño 09/01/2007 M4599
99 (f) Marcos Fernandez Pastor 17/05/2007 M15796

1141 (t) Héctor Álvarez Campuzano 13/12/2007 M23192

4 A. A. Moratalaz 6 47.78 5
1177 (t) Asier Diaz Fernández 30/04/2007 M27361
1085 (f) (t) Sergio Avila Verdu 02/08/2007 M11930
730 (t) Gonzalo Canosa De Aguinaga 10/01/2007 M18727
733 Alberto Garcia Delgado 31/03/2007 M18558

5 Union Atletica Coslada 8 48.00 4
437 (t) Jose Agustin Gonzalez Garcia 03/02/2008 M8754
438 Marcos Delgado Lopez 26/09/2007 M5889
432 Diego Moreno Mancheño 28/12/2007 M26017
435 Hugo Hernandez Serrano 18/01/2008 M14125

6 A.A. Mostoles 2 49.29 3
793 Hugo Fernandez Oliver 22/06/2008 M2830

1176 (t) Hugo Garcia Andres 07/09/2008 M27118
796 (t) Ivan Gonzalez Torres 29/01/2007 M13893
789 Lucas Berruezo Paez 01/03/2007 M5612

7 At. Arroyomolinos 1 50.50 2
862 (t) Lucas Avila Agraz 01/06/2007 M25593
866 (t) Ismael Muñoz Diaz 15/09/2007 M25612
867 Daniel Perez Belmonte 28/03/2008 M12803
863 (t) Miguel Fernandez Carrillo 07/09/2007 M25603

8 Atletismo Leganes 7 53.03 1
192 (t) Lucas Salinero Pradillo 21/06/2007 M850
191 (t) Leo Romero Medina 18/07/2008 M12352
190 (t) Martin Romeral Cubillo 01/01/2008 M17757
193 (t) Felipe Sanchez Fraile 04/09/2008 M10456

4x100m MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:50

1 Atletismo Leganes 7 2:39.32 8
184 Juan Lorente Gomez 02/03/2007 M8393
181 (t) Manuel Figuereo Garcia 12/03/2008 M1425
195 (t) Miguel Angel Tardio Torrente 03/08/2007 M2144
188 Alejandro Muñoz Alvarez 04/09/2007 M24591

2 A.D. Sprint 4 2:39.57 7
584 Samuel Flores Martinez 04/10/2007 M7604
585 Daniel Garzon Rueda 09/02/2007 M1510
592 Miliyon Medina Velasco 29/02/2008 M52
593 Adrian Millanes Martin 30/11/2008 M13438

3 Atletismo Alcorcon 3 2:43.45 6
226 (t) Pedro Arriero Santotomas 09/09/2007 M18811
283 Hugo Palmero Carbonero 22/11/2008 M12562
284 Christian Paz Ferrando 23/02/2008 M4068

1140 (t) Sergio Loarte Martin 20/02/2007 M1873

4 A.D. Marathon 5 2:49.82 5
1201 (t) Ivan Garcia Navas 31/08/2008 M27167
650 Alvaro-ashenafi Seco Garcia 28/08/2008 M17899
637 Jaime Moreno Ruiz 03/07/2007 M12724
649 Javier Santos Arroyo 29/10/2007 M17518

5 A. A. Moratalaz 6 2:50.16 4
1169 (t) Ivan Valentin Moron 05/09/2008 M27164
738 (t) Diego Maroto Garcia 28/06/2007 M21406
736 Alejandro Ibañez Jaramillo 15/09/2007 M3473
739 (t) Carlos Salgado Navarrete 03/06/2007 M19915

6 A.A. Mostoles 2 2:53.22 3
811 Alejandro Sanz Ruiz 02/02/2008 M2798
797 Daniel Guerrero Navarro 02/01/2008 M2822
790 (t) Daniel Collantes Loa 21/08/2007 M22843
807 (t) Hugo Perez Jaime 11/07/2007 M7036

4x300m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:45    Viento: -0.3

1 401 (f) Maria Carla Retana Tascon
A.D. Sprint

11/11/2008
M17042

4 12.79 8

2 232 (t) Erika Carballo Sanz
Atletismo Alcorcon

04/07/2008
M15086

6 13.67 7

3 1149 (t) Covadonga Platard De Quenin Ruiz-baraibar
Club Corredores

14/01/2008
M17715

3 14.24 6

4 997 (t) Gabriela Mulet Jimenez
Ajalkala

12/11/2008
M25326

2 14.25 5

5 145 Paula Dominguez Granado
Atletismo Leganes

04/11/2007
M17819

7 14.61 4

6 809 Sara Rodriguez Gomez
A.A. Mostoles

14/08/2007
M9008

8 15.80 3

7 1039 (t) Laura De Diego Sanz
Suanzes San Blas

24/07/2008
M9964

1 15.84 2

643 Claudia Pelaez Nuñez
A.D. Marathon

09/07/2008
M3194

5 DS RT 16.8

100m FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:15

1 547 Martina Guijarro Viladecans
A.D. Sprint

16/10/2007
M13752

3 43.74 8

2 659 (f) Alejandra Diaz Gallego
Atletismo Alcorcon

04/01/2008
M13416

4 44.57 7

3 804 Lucia Mozo Pascual
A.A. Mostoles

30/01/2008
M16751

5 44.63 6

4 611 Edith Alcocer Lopez
A.D. Marathon

15/08/2008
M17477

6 47.38 5

5 135 Ainhoa Barbado Regalado
Atletismo Leganes

27/11/2007
M24893

2 47.62 4

6 1304 (t) Sara Lungaran De Las Sias
Suanzes San Blas

31/07/2008
M28071

1 50.11 3

7 47 (t) Iria Lopez De Miguel
Club Corredores

29/09/2008
M13816

8 51.82 2

8 989 Naiara Algovia Del Rio
Ajalkala

10/10/2008
M14336

7 52.62 1

300m FEM. AL 

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:35

1 158 Ainara Llorente Rodriguez
Atletismo Leganes

18/02/2008
M435

4 1:41.43 8

2 385 (f) (t) Nuria Martinez Marzal
A.D. Sprint

12/09/2008
M4935

5 1:43.96 7

3 992 Alexia Garcia Guillen
Ajalkala

24/05/2008
M16521

6 1:46.29 6

4 636 Ines Morales Cano
A.D. Marathon

25/07/2007
M8739

3 1:46.53 5

5 230 (t) Arancha Canto Pedrera
Atletismo Alcorcon

24/07/2008
M17568

7 1:47.16 4

6 808 Alba Poyatos Castello
A.A. Mostoles

20/04/2007
M992

1 2:01.08 3

7 1059 (t) Sarai Herrera Murillo
Suanzes San Blas

27/09/2008
M1371

2 2:04.79 2

600m FEM. AL 

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:55

1 501 (f) Barbara Isturiz Fernandez-revuelta
A.D. Marathon

09/05/2007
M6499

7 3:22.82 8

2 1158 (t) Sara Isabel Arias Belzer
Club Corredores

05/12/2008
M15734

2 3:29.04 7

3 799 Laura Lechon Diez
A.A. Mostoles

20/05/2007
M5962

5 3:29.89 6

4 1280 (t) Chloe Abrahams Fernandez
Suanzes San Blas

14/06/2008
M27965

8 3:35.34 5

5 540 Elena Figueroa Arranz
A.D. Sprint

03/05/2007
M979

3 3:38.22 4

6 231 (t) Mara Carballo Sanz
Atletismo Alcorcon

04/07/2008
M15087

4 3:40.43 3

7 152 Candela Garrido Moreno
Atletismo Leganes

30/04/2008
M12321

1 3:41.45 2

8 991 (t) Raquel Fernandez Roy
Ajalkala

29/08/2008
M16523

6 3:48.83 1

1.000m FEM. AL 
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:25

1 795 Carlota Gonzalez Galan
A.A. Mostoles

29/04/2007
M147

4 11:19.15 8

2 850 (f) Julia Benito Mojon
Atletismo Alcorcon

08/04/2007
M7841

2 11:40.51 7

3 1144 Paula Pallares Paje
A.D. Sprint

20/04/2007
M26801

6 11:50.05 6

4 449 (f) Lucia De Frutos Lancha
A.D. Marathon

07/08/2008
M14576

3 12:09.14 5

5 1053 Emma Gutierrez Ayuso
Suanzes San Blas

01/03/2007
M386

5 12:17.63 4

6 176 Yvonne Yao Garcia
Atletismo Leganes

17/01/2007
M223

1 15:20.63 3

3.000m FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:25    Viento: -1.7

1 527 Paula Berenguer Garcia
A.D. Sprint

20/02/2008
M1456

4 16.30 8

2 1068 Zoe Martinez Salcedo
Suanzes San Blas

11/09/2008
M9154

6 17.71 7

3 262 (t) Valeria Hernandez Lucio
Atletismo Alcorcon

23/03/2008
M15713

8 17.71 6

4 38 (t) Paula Bermudez Parra
Club Corredores

07/04/2008
M22711

5 18.04 5

5 207 (f) Carlota Tena Suarez
A.A. Mostoles

08/10/2008
M18002

3 18.28 4

6 615 (t) Natalia Barchino Cubas
A.D. Marathon

14/05/2007
M17426

2 18.54 3

7 149 Laura Galvez Garrido
Atletismo Leganes

20/10/2007
M807

7 19.81 2

8 994 (t) Carolina Juan Rebaque
Ajalkala

24/11/2008
M25327

1 20.27 1

100m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:05

1 252 Carla Garcia Ramirez
Atletismo Alcorcon

15/01/2007
M6346

4 46.21 8

2 553 Gabriela Jimenez Armele
A.D. Sprint

02/04/2008
M13646

5 49.34 7

3 679 (f) Maria Garcia Asenjo Casto
A.D. Marathon

10/05/2008
M2310

3 50.52 6

4 203 (f) Belén Lamuedra Jiménez
A.A. Mostoles

24/02/2007
M5280

6 51.88 5

5 996 Vega Molina Martin
Ajalkala

09/09/2008
M16879

2 54.02 4

6 44 (t) Cristina Gargallo Sanmartin
Club Corredores

19/04/2008
M14530

7 55.70 3

7 156 Candela Herrero Cortes
Atletismo Leganes

23/09/2007
M15238

8 58.79 2

8 1067 (t) Irene Martinez Lois
Suanzes San Blas

06/02/2008
M15548

1 1:00.83 1

300m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:10

1 532 Manuela Carpintero Jimenez
A.D. Sprint

22/12/2008
M4460

2 5:54.70 8

2 201 (f) Aitana Rodriguez Vizcaino
A.A. Mostoles

07/12/2007
M12218

1 6:06.71 7

3 623 (t) Lucia Gomez Gil
A.D. Marathon

24/10/2008
M17481

5 6:21.99 6

4 269 (t) Lydia Lopez Selfa
Atletismo Alcorcon

14/04/2007
M15116

3 6:30.19 5

5 166 (t) Alicia Martinez Mayoral
Atletismo Leganes

16/12/2008
M20695

4 7:07.43 4

1075 (t) Laura Romero Cobo
Suanzes San Blas

27/06/2007
M15334

6 NP

1.500m Obst. FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:10

1 792 Helena Del Moral Sanz
A.A. Mostoles

17/05/2007
M9533

1.52 8

1.35 O/1.40 -/1.43 O/1.46 O/1.49 XO/1.52 O/1.55 XXX
2 628 Valeria Krasnitskaya Gaiko

A.D. Marathon
02/04/2008

M5309
1.52 7

1.43 XO/1.46 O/1.49 XO/1.52 O/1.55 XXX
3 39 Maria Cabrera Goya

Club Corredores
13/03/2008

M10588
1.52 6

1.35 O/1.40 O/1.43 O/1.46 XO/1.49 XO/1.52 XXO/1.55 XXX
4 142 Natalia Crespo Garcia

Atletismo Leganes
04/07/2008

M8387
1.43 5

1.35 O/1.40 O/1.43 XO/1.46 XXX
5 859 (f) Carlota Piñero Cuadra

Atletismo Alcorcon
01/04/2008

M12544
1.35 4

1.15 O/1.20 O/1.25 O/1.30 O/1.35 XO/1.40 XXX
6 523 (t) Silvia Alique Reparaz

A.D. Sprint
27/08/2008

M17218
1.30 3

1.20 O/1.25 O/1.30 O/1.35 XXX
1064 Irene Lopez Nevado

Suanzes San Blas
16/04/2007

M3930
NP

Altura FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:30

1 998 Laura Paez Vilches
Ajalkala

06/10/2008
M14337

3.32 8

2.60 O/2.65 -/2.70 -/2.75 -/2.80 O/2.85 -/2.90 O/3.00 XXO/3.10 O/3.22 XXO/3.27 O/3.32 XXO
3.37 XXX

2 641 Ana Parajua Delgado
A.D. Marathon

03/07/2007
M7176

2.80 7

2.50 O/2.55 -/2.60 O/2.65 -/2.70 O/2.75 -/2.80 O/2.85 -/2.90 X-

3 204 (f) Valeria Peñalver Mejías
A.A. Mostoles

12/01/2007
M3852

2.60 6

2.20 XO/2.30 -/2.35 XO/2.40 -/2.45 -/2.50 O/2.55 -/2.60 XXO/2.65 -/2.70 XXX

4 531 Henar Calvo Fernandez
A.D. Sprint

01/12/2008
M5798

1.80 5

1.60 O/1.80 O/2.00 XXX

Pértiga FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:00

1 993 Maria Garcia Wnek
Ajalkala

24/03/2008
M14178

4.25
-0.2

4.14
+0.0

4.63
-0.1

4.53
+0.3

4.63
-0.1

8

2 559 Victoria Moragon Marin
A.D. Sprint

29/05/2008
M974

4.59
+0.2

X
+0.0

X
+0.0

X
-0.6

4.59
+0.2

7

3 139 Luna Caballero Polo
Atletismo Leganes

25/03/2007
M12314

4.10
-1.9

4.19
+0.0

4.45
-0.9

3.00
+0.0

4.45
-0.9

6

4 209 (f) Carmen Regalon Nieto
A.A. Mostoles

14/03/2008
M1063

X
-1.6

4.20
-0.9

X
+0.0

4.30
+0.0

4.30
+0.0

5

5 46 (t) Elena Hernández Martín
Club Corredores

15/04/2008
M24571

4.09
-0.7

X
+0.0

X
+0.0

3.82
+0.1

4.09
-0.7

4

6 1223 (t) Olivia Ramos Garcia
A.D. Marathon

19/06/2008
M897515

3.89
+0.0

4.04
+0.0

X
+0.0

X
+0.0

4.04
+0.0

3

7 256 (t) Emma Gonzalez Barroso
Atletismo Alcorcon

15/05/2008
M12554

3.95
+0.0

3.47
-1.1

4.00
+0.0

3.98
+0.0

4.00
+0.0

2

8 1065 (t) Daniela Madrigal Nebreda
Suanzes San Blas

19/08/2008
M9832

2.86
-1.0

2.88
+0.0

X
-0.8

X
+0.0

2.88
+0.0

1

Longitud FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:00

1 136 Maria Barrios Fernandez
Atletismo Leganes

29/04/2007
M17044

10.65
-0.1

10.76
-1.4

- - 10.76
-1.4

8

2 627 Ines Jimenez Del Rio
A.D. Marathon

19/03/2007
M7601

10.14
+0.0

X
-0.9

- X
-0.5

10.14
+0.0

7

3 568 Carla Rodriguez Del Olmo
A.D. Sprint

12/11/2008
M6076

9.98
-0.9

X
+0.0

9.87
+0.0

9.81
-1.6

9.98
-0.9

6

4 238 (t) Paula De Castro Gomez
Atletismo Alcorcon

29/12/2008
M11858

9.37
+0.0

9.77
+0.0

9.53
+0.8

9.79
+0.0

9.79
+0.0

5

5 206 (f) Claudia Rodriguez Ruano
A.A. Mostoles

14/04/2008
M12241

9.00
+0.0

X
-1.4

X
+0.0

8.83
-1.9

9.00
+0.0

4

6 1157 (t) Ainara Rodrigo Martinez
Club Corredores

22/06/2008
M15736

8.84
-1.8

8.99
+0.0

8.81
+0.0

8.99
+0.0

8.99
+0.0

3

7 1027 (t) Maria Teresa Abrego Gil
Suanzes San Blas

28/05/2008
M24186

7.59
-1.0

7.51
-0.5

7.74
+0.0

7.82
+0.0

7.82
+0.0

2

Triple Salto FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    12:10

1 396 (f) Lucia Rodriguez Muñoz
A.D. Sprint

10/03/2007
M8458

11.47 11.14 11.98 X 11.98 8

2 1033 Esther Calvillo Roman
Suanzes San Blas

31/05/2008
M1290

8.94 8.98 8.42 8.40 8.98 7

3 990 Saray Caballero Zafra
Ajalkala

07/04/2008
M14176

8.18 8.88 8.21 8.07 8.88 6

4 620 Iria Conde Martinez
A.D. Marathon

28/05/2007
M18247

4.66 6.39 5.54 7.08 7.08 5

5 800 Gabrielle Lemus Yeguas
A.A. Mostoles

03/04/2007
M7704

6.35 6.57 6.31 6.33 6.57 4

6 161 (t) Andrea Macias Gil
Atletismo Leganes

14/03/2007
M15253

6.31 5.92 6.54 6.12 6.54 3

45 (t) Clara Gutierrez Suarez
Club Corredores

29/07/2008
M17695

NP

261 (t) Daniela Guimera Sacristan
Atletismo Alcorcon

18/05/2008
M15108

NP

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    11:35

1 137 Paula Ngoye Bondjale Hinestrosa
Atletismo Leganes

01/04/2007
M7500

32.78 37.70 X 38.78 38.78 8

2 728 (f) Ainara Jimenez Minguillan
A.D. Sprint

01/07/2008
M14610

32.27 X 34.93 X 34.93 7

3 251 (t) Lucia Gil Ruiz
Atletismo Alcorcon

07/05/2008
M10720

20.92 17.71 19.90 19.98 20.92 6

4 805 Gloria Navas Martin
A.A. Mostoles

10/03/2007
M17278

15.57 15.91 15.48 18.11 18.11 5

5 1035 (t) Marina Candilejo Castillejo
Suanzes San Blas

08/10/2008
M9975

14.48 15.98 15.90 14.81 15.98 4

Disco (800g) FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:00

1 223 Maria Belen Alvarez Nogar
Atletismo Alcorcon

19/06/2007
M10568

42.77 X X 40.42 42.77 8

2 537 Lucia España Cano
A.D. Sprint

07/10/2008
M20509

26.77 28.71 29.11 28.51 29.11 7

3 622 Sara Fatuarte Alonso
A.D. Marathon

28/01/2008
M18315

X 18.03 19.13 17.32 19.13 6

4 1038 (t) Catalina Cubillo Martin
Suanzes San Blas

07/02/2008
M24673

X X 16.47 X 16.47 5

5 794 (t) Lucia Fernandez Palomino
A.A. Mostoles

21/03/2008
M13546

15.01 X X 15.63 15.63 4

6 148 Irene Galiana Garrido
Atletismo Leganes

02/04/2008
M13036

14.52 14.17 X 14.43 14.52 3

Martillo (3kg) FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:20

1 885 (f) Isabel Palancar Gonzalez
A.D. Sprint

06/02/2007
M2743

30.22 X X 29.72 30.22 8

2 798 Marina Hervas Cascales
A.A. Mostoles

06/07/2007
M9009

X 27.71 28.66 28.16 28.66 7

3 51 Lucia Robledo Muñoz
Club Corredores

28/03/2007
M875

23.69 X - 27.63 27.63 6

4 995 (t) Noa Machado De Mingo
Ajalkala

28/04/2008
M25558

17.21 18.20 15.97 17.04 18.20 5

5 237 (t) Daniela De Castro Gomez
Atletismo Alcorcon

29/05/2007
M11857

17.16 13.24 12.57 15.23 17.16 4

6 1074 (t) Maria Ribes Espliego
Suanzes San Blas

25/08/2007
M24113

12.34 X X 12.84 12.84 3

7 619 (t) Linar Casillas Casillas
A.D. Marathon

06/09/2007
M15858

11.41 9.90 X X 11.41 2

8 160 Nuria Lozano Florencio
Atletismo Leganes

24/08/2008
M12335

X X 5.05 X 5.05 1

Jabalina (500g) FEM.
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     01/10/2022    10:35

1 633 Claudia Mier Mardomingo
A.D. Marathon

24/04/2008
M2594

15:27.41 8 ~

2 304 Miriam Villar Nieto
Atletismo Alcorcon

09/03/2008
M9714

15:55.78 7

3 812 Alicia Vargas Gutierrez
A.A. Mostoles

26/02/2008
M3324

17:32.26 6 ~

4 1069 Elsa Molina Garcia
Suanzes San Blas

24/05/2008
M1454

18:01.64 5

5 703 (f) Violeta Hernandez Fermosell
A.D. Sprint

20/02/2008
M2719

18:42.31 4 >

6 159 Sara Lopez Alvarez
Atletismo Leganes

14/11/2008
M2780

21:21.46 3

3.000m Marcha FEM. en pista
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Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:20

1 A.D. Sprint 4 51.45 8
547 Martina Guijarro Viladecans 16/10/2007 M13752
545 Hannah Aideen Gonzalez Daun 17/01/2008 M5820
543 Sara García-valle Ciudad 11/09/2007 M16595
559 Victoria Moragon Marin 29/05/2008 M974

2 A.D. Marathon 5 51.61 7
679 (f) Maria Garcia Asenjo Casto 10/05/2008 M2310
643 Claudia Pelaez Nuñez 09/07/2008 M3194
627 Ines Jimenez Del Rio 19/03/2007 M7601
628 Valeria Krasnitskaya Gaiko 02/04/2008 M5309

3 Atletismo Leganes 2 53.76 6
137 Paula Ngoye Bondjale Hinestrosa 01/04/2007 M7500
135 Ainhoa Barbado Regalado 27/11/2007 M24893
139 Luna Caballero Polo 25/03/2007 M12314
136 Maria Barrios Fernandez 29/04/2007 M17044

4 Ajalkala 1 54.12 5
990 Saray Caballero Zafra 07/04/2008 M14176
994 (t) Carolina Juan Rebaque 24/11/2008 M25327
996 Vega Molina Martin 09/09/2008 M16879
993 Maria Garcia Wnek 24/03/2008 M14178

5 Club Corredores 8 54.91 4
1149 (t) Covadonga Platard De Quenin Ruiz-baraibar 14/01/2008 M17715

38 (t) Paula Bermudez Parra 07/04/2008 M22711
44 (t) Cristina Gargallo Sanmartin 19/04/2008 M14530
39 Maria Cabrera Goya 13/03/2008 M10588

6 Atletismo Alcorcon 6 56.06 3
232 (t) Erika Carballo Sanz 04/07/2008 M15086
252 Carla Garcia Ramirez 15/01/2007 M6346
251 (t) Lucia Gil Ruiz 07/05/2008 M10720
256 (t) Emma Gonzalez Barroso 15/05/2008 M12554

7 Suanzes San Blas 7 57.54 2
1033 Esther Calvillo Roman 31/05/2008 M1290
1039 (t) Laura De Diego Sanz 24/07/2008 M9964
1067 (t) Irene Martinez Lois 06/02/2008 M15548
1068 Zoe Martinez Salcedo 11/09/2008 M9154

8 A.A. Mostoles 3 58.58 1
798 Marina Hervas Cascales 06/07/2007 M9009
800 Gabrielle Lemus Yeguas 03/04/2007 M7704
809 Sara Rodriguez Gomez 14/08/2007 M9008
804 Lucia Mozo Pascual 30/01/2008 M16751

4x100m FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     01/10/2022    13:40

1 A.D. Sprint 4 3:08.38 8
569 (t) Ana Rodríguez Maisterra 11/04/2007 M19413

1257 (t) Sara Chakraoui Alaoui 12/10/2007 M27802
545 Hannah Aideen Gonzalez Daun 17/01/2008 M5820
568 Carla Rodriguez Del Olmo 12/11/2008 M6076

2 Atletismo Alcorcon 6 3:10.72 7
262 (t) Valeria Hernandez Lucio 23/03/2008 M15713
238 (t) Paula De Castro Gomez 29/12/2008 M11858
230 (t) Arancha Canto Pedrera 24/07/2008 M17568
659 (f) Alejandra Diaz Gallego 04/01/2008 M13416

3 A.A. Mostoles 3 3:13.39 6
808 Alba Poyatos Castello 20/04/2007 M992
812 Alicia Vargas Gutierrez 26/02/2008 M3324
799 Laura Lechon Diez 20/05/2007 M5962
795 Carlota Gonzalez Galan 29/04/2007 M147

4 A.D. Marathon 5 3:14.21 5
615 (t) Natalia Barchino Cubas 14/05/2007 M17426
611 Edith Alcocer Lopez 15/08/2008 M17477

1223 (t) Olivia Ramos Garcia 19/06/2008 M897515
636 Ines Morales Cano 25/07/2007 M8739

5 Ajalkala 1 3:17.35 4
997 (t) Gabriela Mulet Jimenez 12/11/2008 M25326
991 (t) Raquel Fernandez Roy 29/08/2008 M16523
998 Laura Paez Vilches 06/10/2008 M14337
992 Alexia Garcia Guillen 24/05/2008 M16521

6 Atletismo Leganes 2 3:17.87 3
156 Candela Herrero Cortes 23/09/2007 M15238
152 Candela Garrido Moreno 30/04/2008 M12321
161 (t) Andrea Macias Gil 14/03/2007 M15253
158 Ainara Llorente Rodriguez 18/02/2008 M435

7 Club Corredores 8 3:19.80 2
51 Lucia Robledo Muñoz 28/03/2007 M875
47 (t) Iria Lopez De Miguel 29/09/2008 M13816

1157 (t) Ainara Rodrigo Martinez 22/06/2008 M15736
1158 (t) Sara Isabel Arias Belzer 05/12/2008 M15734

8 Suanzes San Blas 7 3:23.37 1
1035 (t) Marina Candilejo Castillejo 08/10/2008 M9975
1069 Elsa Molina Garcia 24/05/2008 M1454
1053 Emma Gutierrez Ayuso 01/03/2007 M386
1280 (t) Chloe Abrahams Fernandez 14/06/2008 M27965

4x300m FEM. AL

Pto Club Puntos por Puesto - Hombres

1 SPRM - A.D. Sprint 122

2 ADMM - A.D. Marathon 105

3 ALCM - Atletismo Alcorcon 94

4 AAMM - A. A. Moratalaz 77

5 LEGM - Atletismo Leganes 62

6 MOSM - A.A. Mostoles 60.5

7 ARRM - At. Arroyomolinos 29.5

Cto Madrid Clubes Sub 16

Estadio de Vallehermoso, 1 octubre 2022
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Pto Club Puntos por Puesto - Hombres

8 UACM - Union Atletica Coslada 27

Pto Club Puntos por Puesto - Mujeres

1 SPRM - A.D. Sprint 127

2 MOSM - A.A. Mostoles 98

3 ADMM - A.D. Marathon 95

4 ALCM - Atletismo Alcorcon 93

5 LEGM - Atletismo Leganes 75

6 AJAM - Ajalkala 54

7 SUAM - Suanzes San Blas 54

8 COCM - Club Corredores 48

Cto Madrid Clubes Sub 16

Estadio de Vallehermoso, 1 octubre 2022
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